FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 08/31/92

02-10-1999

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

nt and Trademark Office

	962147 Docket No.: P63234US0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patentosiginal documents or copy thereof.	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tae-Hyun Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: November 27, 1998	Street Address: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Ku Street Address: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Ku ENT Lither Add't name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes_X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/210,719, filed December 14, 1998 Additional numbers at	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yoon S. Ham, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
400 Seventh Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(ACCY.DEC.NO. 11303 P0323-030)
08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 09210719 DO NOT US FC:581 40.00 GP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be and correct and any attached copy document. Yoon S. Ham (Limited Recognition) Name of Person Signing	Von G. Stan

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0543

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors		LEE, Tae-Hy	un			
	(2)					
	(5)				and	
	(6)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to				
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	DAEWOO ELEC	TRONICS CO., LTD.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of 541, 5-Ga	, Namdaemoon-Ro, J	ung-Ku, Seoul, Korea		
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	a Corporat	ion 'o	fRepublic of Korea		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	SURROUND SIGNAL PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	• • •	ing been ************ /filed on 0,719)	December 14, 1998(and assigned	
this application or any continuing or d and going forward with such interfer 3) The undersigned agree(s) claims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covern have) not executed, and will not executed. 6) The undersigned hereby g D.C. 20004, the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patent.	to e ivision to e onal to p to p to to to p to	xecute all papers necesinal applications thereon in a papers and Union for Protection erform all affirmative prize(s) and request(s) the polication or any continuation of the has (they have) any agreement in consistent of Jacobssignment any further Trademark Office for	documents and perform any of Industrial Property or sin acts which may be necessary the Commissioner of Patents a inuing or divisional applicational right to convey the entirelict herewith. bson, Price, Holman & Steric identification which may be	interference which may be declared signee in every way possible in obtain act which may be necessary in contillar agreements. To obtain a grant of a valid United and Trademarks to issue any and all Lons thereof to the said Assignee, as the interest herein assigned, and that the possible in order to the said order to the said Assignee.	d concerning ning evidence inection with States patent etters Patents Assignee of he has (they Washington,	
Date 27, Nov 1998	a oy	Name of Inventor	LEE, Tae-Hyun	Tae-hyun, Lee	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date			typed name	signature		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then to Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	the e	xecution by the inve	entor(s) should be witness Witness Man	SIK JEONG	ry Public if sign here:	
oparato onoch			Witness 51m	ocok Dong		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0544